DP \$40.00 549181

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC	04/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Certance LLC	
Street Address:	1650 Sunflower Avenue	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5491812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)480-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4158267966

Email: oshea@spolyar-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Spolyar

Address Line 1: 2200 Cesar Chavez Street, Suite 8
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 573

Mark J. Spolyar

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=NAME_CHANGE#page1.tif source=NAME_CHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0164



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEAGATE REMOVABLE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEAGATE REMOVABLE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "CERTANCE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO BEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY TEAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003



3244324 8100

030214339

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2342103

DATE: 04-01-03

PATENT

REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0165

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 04/01/2003 030216339 - 3266326

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SEAGATE REMOVABLE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LLC

Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

The name of this Company is Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC.

- 2. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 15, 2000.
- Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, this Certificate of Amendment amends the Certificate of Formation of this Company.
- 4. Article First of the original Certificate of Formation of this Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the company is Certance LLC."

- 6. This Certificate of Amendment was adopted by the sole member of the Company in accordance with Section 18-302 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 7. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of April 7, 2003.

Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its authorized officer as of March 26, 2003.

Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

SFDOCS'6336348v1

RECORDED: 04/11/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0166